3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 51195997 A 66 g — s o — TS
ATLANTIC VERSION b ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR 15000168 omzos Tvr o
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED BI FCR-15-015938 300072015 | JH | UG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 2119792-7 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440 - 1
- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150395-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
cloUsgo SVART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - S 0305 - - - - 2119082-4 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 24/
R 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
2150395-7? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150395-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) R R R R 51684007 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 10 570
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150395-4 - - - T 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
51503955 . CNE CRIME HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 - | 5-18022-5 2119653- 1 - - - - - - - 2063440- | AIR FEED MODULE 238
LATCH PLATE/a\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2119792-2 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440- 1 S A N U O 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
SERVO ] ] ] ] - - - - | - REFREF| - | - 1901697- | FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183 ;
2150395-6 8 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | N | ATCH PLATE - - - - - - - T T T 5-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
2150395-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE B T B ETCETEE U BT RoLDon BE
(2210059577 A CRIMP TOOLING # 1T ] _ _ ] ] ] ] ] -1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-l - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
N 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP S17F TYPE -l - - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE 13 94 o T 1551 = -l - - - - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
" ' - | - REFREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] OV
-l - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICA 0% a3 es e O (@ BEREREREEE 1558885 | SPACLR, CRIMPER 82
- 2119956-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 212121212 2-18032-2 SCR. SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
R 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: O&H TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - % % % % % 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 22
' - - 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL 6.3%X0.8 - 6 [ERMINAL NAWE: TERMINAL 6. 5408 - ©
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NN c119793-1 | LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — = _ _ }
c::}= 5 3 301313 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
5 206 80 ] ] 6.20-6.80 mm [.244-.268 IN] B 3.40-4.30 mml . 134-.169 IN]
mm [.244-.268 3.40-4.30 mml.T34-.769 INI R 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINAL LEAROPEL Rev 3 * * XEW Qﬁ% QN o R e 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
APPLI CAT ON SPECTFICATION - - - - -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
SPECIFICATION - - - - C
41 4 4| 4] 4 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED "2 (2 1212 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 56
-2l 212121°2 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M4 55
TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL Te TERMINAL GEH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL O8H TERMINAL - :
TYTIITR 5031 201 01 G19760 ¢ o597 01 001 1949269- 1 25921.201.011 1949269-6 25997.201.004 212121212 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- S 1949269-2 25921.201.004 1949269- 1 25997.123.211 -l 21212121°? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
AL A co9cl. 201,004 194926971 SLEIRSES o 1949269-3 25921 123,211 1949269-8 25997 123204 T Tt Tt T T 1-5018030-0 NUT) TEY REG. RolS M35 59
19492657 | covel.led. el 194926978 | ¢0997. 125,204 | 1949269-4 25921 123,204 1949269-9 25921 123242 ’ e
1949269-4 25921 .123.204 1949269-9 25921 .123. 242 SLEE SIEE i A I It A O c1197192-2 PAWL, EF, AIR ol
1949269-5 25997.201.011 1949269-9 25997.201. 011 N -t 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
o e B R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - - 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE @ Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT ' WCRIMP HEIGHT A - - - - - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SI/E mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - . - W 1 1 W 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46

6_00mm? 2.45+0.10/-0.05 [.096+.004/-.002] 6.4 WIRt =y CRIME HELOHT gy 1 CRIME HEIGH] BN 2119369-1 | RAM,AMP STYLE, END FEED 14

| 5+ 0 2 1010 10/-0.05 [ 094+ 004/~ 002] - SI/Zt F——|mm LINCH] REFERENCE SETTING S A A R R 2079383-7 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (N8 ¥ 25) g

2.542.5 2 35+0.10/-0.05 [.093+.004/- 002] 7.0 eklc AWG 2. 47+/-0.05 [.097+/-.002] 6.4 - -1 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

| 0+4.0 2.3540.10/-0.05 [.093+ 004/-.002] 7.0 10 AWG 2.30+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] I.5 -t - 2119957~ 1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39

4 00mm? 2 15¢0.10/-0.05 [ 085+ 004/-.002] 9.4 cX1d AWG 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 9.5 -l 1-2119644-3 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

1.5+2.5 2.15+0.10/-0.05 [.085+.004/-.002] 9.3 L2 AlC L91#/-0.00 1. 070+/=.002] L3 N - [T T T 2119085- 1 A HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37

N - - 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35

(1] - 1818|8818 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33

-2l 212121°2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3

-2l 212121°2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 29

B
16; - LT 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

*WARNING -l 212121217 1320906- 1 STUD, THREADED 25

Zél GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 10O - 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — 22|22 |7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - } } } } } };g@f;;i gigﬁp — fg
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP T0OO| ING . ’

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: sl N B B B R B 1803151-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 138
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150395-4 N R R R R [ -2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150395-4 N R R T R R 0641 PACER T
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150395-5
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150395-6 gﬁg -l 1752360- | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE i O O c40833-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ —

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. e e - - 10

N - TP 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 50 & 62. T — T 7 - - -

APELY BART NUMBER 2-53410-6 LOCTITE 10 THREADS O 1TEMS 24 | 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N 1-1633383-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I3TEMS 37. N - LT - 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 N - T 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7

zﬁl -l - - - - 2119640- | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N e - - 6

GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON 1TEMS 35 & 2oz - -1 -1T7171- 2079988 | BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI 249 S A A A AR 2406417 SPACER 5

A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S R B 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - 1 1 W 1 1 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - T - 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 N T T 2119785-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -l - - - 2119759-1 RAM, AMP STYLE. END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245 N T LTt 4564156 CRIMPER. WIRE .155 F PREMIUM 1

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.

A 77 -71-6]-5|-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ! 77 -71-6]-5|-2]-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION S

SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B R e A I R S GRS T U T 3T0CT2013 “

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHYKYIN T3 ;)/Z/—/E/ ;E C?HQGCMV;ZYWHOS oo

ﬁ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY e i

THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH | oT RN S [ 3TOCT2073 [

[TEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J i Che b T Ocean tnd FTeed

ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. | blc 0.5 7 Applicator

FEED [SSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}ggg 2013 B — -

. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
I/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T Hikren B (G ATl 00779 (C=2150395 ]
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM . .
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

CEED TVYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 1
(L1
I

— 16.0 REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

LATCH PLATE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED
_}
L~
Q 0
0 0 ) e )
! 0 0 . % OO
l O O s
- , > | T TR R R [y 3TOUT20T — TE Commect ity
L‘-~_‘ ) | L§§__§§L ‘ LL:::£;§7 C%.BAILEY 310CT2013 — [Z/ZZEEJ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
" 9 DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 3TOCT2013 [NAME
‘ - mm U.GUQ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON he o Applicator
MECHANICAL& ShOWﬁ o n 5h66+3 W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @E %EEE %éjgw APPLICATION SPEC B
MECHANICAL X X X . i B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e S AR FEED (Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) B A (] 00779 [C=2150395
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U26E A 66 R — — e
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1
2-2150395-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150395-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
Zﬁ: -t 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150395-4 - - - B R T 51684007 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RolS_ M5 % 10 540
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N R R B I 5119580 ] MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 530
2-2150395-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150395-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) - -1 - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 538
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150395-4 - - - N R 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 013
o ie0305. . CNE CRIME HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - -1 41444 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1 - - REF -] - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
2 _2150395-7 A FTINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 ] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
~ 51503957 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -t 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-t 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN [ 75
- ] 1 ] 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (I
s\ - | VT 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L Sl Tet zﬁl -t 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
IWNISRUEL i?? = Hgg} on NEEE 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
: : - W W W 1 21197198-2 DETENT PIN 145
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) R 2079383-8 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
408-10390
- - - -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
-t 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF |41
-t 2119651 -1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
Nl -V 2119092-72 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: G3&H TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL 6 3X0 8 - 6 TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 - 6 - | - REF - | - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S F| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——f|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S T e 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
] ] ) ] 65.20-6.80 mm [.244- 268 IN] D 3.40-4.30 mml 134-.169 IN] (0 O 495888~ SPACER, CRIMPER Sc
6.20-6.80 mm [.244-.268 INJ D3.40-4.30 mml 134-.169 IN] ST o T T R 51199567 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
XEM@Q%M FEASPLE Hew 2 ’ APPUCAHQN -~ 2212 2] 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
-l 202122 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLILED N ERERE 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL G4H TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL G4H TERMINAL S e A 119795 ] LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949269 | 25921 201 011 1949269-6 25997 201 004 19492691 25921.201.011 1949269-6 25997.201.004 Zﬁl -1 3131313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 e
1049069 7 55901 201 004 10490697 55007 123 011 1949269-2 25921.201.004 19492697 25997.123.211 R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949269-3 25921.123.211 1949269-8 25997 .123.204 1949269-3 259¢21.123.211 1949269-8 25997.123.204 - - - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
19492694 25921.123.204 19492699 25921 .123.242 1949269-4 20321.123.204 1949269-9 2o321.123.24¢ -4 4144 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
1949269-5 25997.201.011 1949269-5 20997201 011 -2l 212|°? 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
Lél -2l 21272 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
i | WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT -l 21212172 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
%;E Fﬁ] Emin;NgﬂGw %E%@HE&GQEHSG SI/ZE F§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -1 2021212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
5 00mm? > 4510 10/-0 05 [ 096+ 004/ 0021 5 4 2X12 AWG 2.474/-0.05 [.097+/-.002] 6.4 - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oY
1.5+4.0 2.40+0.10/-0.05 [.094+.004/-.002] 7.0 10_AWG 2.30+/-0.05 1.091+/-.002] 1.5 il Al I I I 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF, AIR 2|
> 547 5 5 3540 10/-0 05 [ 093+ 004/ 007] 70 2X14 AWG 2.05¢/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 9.5 1fl - 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
1.0+4.0 2 3540 10/-0.05 [ 0934 004/- 007] 70 12 AWG 11.914/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 11.3 - - - W / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
4. 00mm? 2. 1540.10/-0.05 [.085+ 004/-.007] 9.4 S N B B 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
| 5425 2 1540.10/-0.05 [.085+.004/-.002] 9.3 -] 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-t 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-t 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 1] -] 1-2119644-3 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- 1818188 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl -2l 21272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2121272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
ZL(WEME{%AMNGSUWACB CoHTL Y *FWARNING -t 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO -2l 2]2]°? 1320906 -1 STUD, THREADED 25
3. EHEE%CéBEPE?éEYW?%E ¥ﬂ% ﬁggk%gﬁ¥8§ INSTRUCTION | ARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
AN | SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - f ? % % %é;éf;j ;;iém COMPRESS 1ON gg
ﬁgg%@gﬁJ@Rgfngéféﬁ PégAngTB§U§§g§BED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . T L S IRt -
I IR SR T oot 2 [STRle Gt o I
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150395-5 -] 1 (B 240641-2 SPACER | 6
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I T I 17923601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - | T 240833-17 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
-1 : : 10
A\ PP PART NUMBER 2 234196 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF 11eMS sao AN A B A B 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
Zﬁl N LT 1-1633383-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. | - 1 1 1 1 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
‘fi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | 1 1 | 2119781 FINE ADJUST HEAD AoM, PACIFIC STYLE 29| | _ _ 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S A I 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 - 1 1 1 240641-7 SPACER 5
Zﬁl R Me M IGHT REEERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED whEN TuE - - - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 -t 238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i A O B A |-ccel9-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 AN o A A O 2119785-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 -] 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER /
"5‘ - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 NPT 456415-6 CRIMPER, WIRE .155 F PREMIUM 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. (22922 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO M2 2y 22 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
I/ALTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH TSR 10 RE AR TR TRl LS Bl ST o 3TOCT2013 C%ii)7/Z§§W{CMmcMWW
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH ci 3T0CT20T3 —> Harisburg, PA 171053608
FEED [SSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR [N THE PRE-FEED CONEIGURATION N A Ocean £nd Feed
| - |
PACTIFIC VERSTON PP o e
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE EEE %éjgw APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLES _— A 1] 00775 (G2 150395 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

— 16.6 REF

50 ) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TS 18 8B NBCT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 310CT2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) Y I N C_ TE Connectivi J()/
L‘--_‘, C% BATLEY 3T0CT2013 C%%%%%) [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 310CT2013 [NaME

mm . GUO__ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 L he s 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL i\ AL TEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Q@=L 2 e *
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150395

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

S

S




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



